

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

Criminal Appeal No. 05 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW09-000798-2022

Order No.09, dated 05.04.2023:

Today is fixed for filing of W.O. and appearance of the rest respondents.

W.O. filed.

Copy of W.O. served.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant is present.

Ld. Advocate for the Respondent is also present.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

Fix 23.06.2023 for hearing.

LCR be called for in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)