

In the Court of
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 00848)

Criminal Appeal 5/22(CIS Reg. no. 5/22)

Order no.14
dated: 06/09/24

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner has filed a petition
praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files hazira.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 06.01.2025 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah