

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

Crl.Appeal 5 of 2022 (CIS Reg. No. 5/22)

Order No. 18, Dated 30.07.2025:

Today is fixed for Hearing.

Both parties are absent without step.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Court Bar Association by its letter dated 29.07.2025 have requested the Ld. Courts 'Not to pass any adverse order" on 30.07.2025 for non taking steps due to Annual General Meeting of Bar Association.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 17.12.2025 for Hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia